Therefore, the Owner and the Design-Builder agree as follows: 

ARTICLE 1 GUARANTEED MAXIMUM PRICE 

The Design-Builder's GMP#1 for the (Earth & Utilities portion of Work), including the Cost of the Work as 
defined in Section 6.3 and the Design-Builder's Fee as set forth in Section 6.2, is Four Million, Seven 
Hundred Ninety-Four Thousand, Six Hundred Thirty-Three and No/100 Dollars ($4,794,633.00). 

Notwithstanding the itemization above, there is one overall Guaranteed Maximum Price and the individual 
line items are not separate price maximums.  The Design-Builder shall be permitted to reallocate the 
individual line items and to provide an updated Schedule of Values to the Owner that reflects any such